



THE INDULGENCE

Presented in a kubu basket containing:

- Reids Honey & Oatmeal Oat Crumbles 150g
- Gold Crown Chocolate Slab Topped with Milk & White Chocolate Chips
- Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Florentines with Brown Sheer Ribbon 125g
- Otter Vale Apple with Westcountry Cider Chutney 225g
- Haribo Jelly Beans 200g
- Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml
- The Dormen Baked Nuts & Fruit in Hex Jar 95g
- Mr Filbert's Marinated Olives with Lemon & Oregano 65g
- Brown Bag Crisps West Country Farmhouse Cheddar & Onion 150g
- Titbits Mature Cheddar & Finest Oats Gourmet Bites 100g
- New English Teas English Afternoon Tea Vintage Selection - 10 Teabags 20g
- Manera Barbera 75cl
- Manera Cortese 75cl

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT THIS GIFT WAS PUBLISHED ON OUR WEBSITE, BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Code	Product Name	NET Weight	Symbol
008485	Brown Bag Crisps West Country Farmhouse Cheddar & Onion	150	g

Ingredients

Potatoes, sunflower oil, seasoning (8%) (rice flour, onion, sea salt, dried Somerset mature cheddar cheese (MILK, vegetarian rennet, starter culture, salt), sugar, garlic powder, yeast extract, natural flavour)

For allergens, please refer to the allergen table below. For suitability, please refer to the 'suitable for' table below.

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
499	26.9	2.3	58.6	1.8	5.5	1.7	2.5	0

Allergens

Celery & Products Thereof	Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Egg & Products Thereof	Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Lupin & Products Thereof	Milk & Products Thereof	Molluscs & Products Thereof	Mustard & Products Thereof	Nuts
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Peanuts & Products Thereof	Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Soyabeans & Products Thereof	Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	

Suitable For

Vegetarian	Vegan	Alcohol Free	Artificial Free
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	TRUE

VHCode	ProductName	WeightNET	Symbol
1010136	The Dormen Baked Nuts & Fruit in Hex Jar	95	g

Ingredients
Cashew (20%), Almond (15%), Brazil Nut (15%), Banana Chips (10%), [Peeled Banana, Coconut Oil, Sugar, Natural Flavour], Cranberries (10%), [Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil], Raisin (10%), [Raisin, Sunflower Oil], Mango (10%), [Mango, Sugar, Citric Acid, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)], Papaya (10%), [Papaya, Sugar, Citric Acid, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)].

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
471	28	5	43	27	9	0.1	5	0

Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof	Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof	Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof	Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof	Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof	Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof	Allergen: Nuts
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	TRUE
Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	TRUE	

Vegetarian	Vegan	AlcoholFree	ArtificialFree
TRUE	TRUE	FALSE	TRUE

VHCode	ProductName	WeightNET	Symbol
1011974	Mr Filbert's Marinated Olives with Lemon & Oregano	65	g

Ingredients
Green olives, salt, lemon juice, extra virgin Olive oil, oregano, garlic, coriander and lemon peel

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
101	9.5	2.4	2.9	0.1	1.1	3	3.2	0

Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof	Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof	Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof	Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof	Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof	Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof	Allergen: Nuts
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	

Vegetarian	Vegan	AlcoholFree	ArtificialFree
TRUE	TRUE	TRUE	FALSE

Code	Product Name	NET Weight	Symbol
1012753	Otter Vale Apple with Westcountry Cider Chutney	225	g

Ingredients
Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Apples (20%), Onions, Sultanas, Cider (3.5%), Modified Starch (from Corn), Garlic Salt, Mustard Powder, Spices, Mustard Seed.
For allergens, please refer to the allergen table below. For suitability, please refer to the 'suitable for' table below.

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
194	0.1	0	40.1	35.7	0.6	0.4	1	3.5

Allergens

Celery & Products Thereof	Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Egg & Products Thereof	Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Lupin & Products Thereof	Milk & Products Thereof	Molluscs & Products Thereof	Mustard & Products Thereof	Nuts
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE
Peanuts & Products Thereof	Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Soyabeans & Products Thereof	Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	

Suitable For

Vegetarian	Vegan	Alcohol Free	Artificial Free
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	TRUE

Code	Product Name	NET Weight	Symbol
005774	Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Florentines with Brown Sheer Ribbon	115	g

Ingredients
Milk Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20% min. White Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla. Plain chocolate; cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla, cocoa solids 70%min. PECANS, ALMONDS, Cranberries, Pumpkin seeds, For allergens, please refer to the allergen table below. For suitability, please refer to the 'suitable for' table below.

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
567.8	37.7	21.5	49	47.9	7.4	0.2	0	0

Allergens

Celery & Products Thereof	Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Egg & Products Thereof	Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Lupin & Products Thereof	Milk & Products Thereof	Molluscs & Products Thereof	Mustard & Products Thereof	Nuts
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	TRUE
Peanuts & Products Thereof	Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Soyabeans & Products Thereof	Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	

Suitable For

Vegetarian	Vegan	Alcohol Free	Artificial Free
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE

VHCode	ProductName	WeightNET	Symbol
1013924	Reids Honey & Oatmeal Oat Crumbles	150	g

Ingredients
Oats (34%), Butter (milk, salt), Sugar, Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Honey (3%), Golden Syrup, Raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates).

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
517	26.6	15.2	61.1	27	6.3	0.7	3.9	0

Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof	Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof	Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof	Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof	Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof	Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof	Allergen: Nuts
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	

Vegetarian	Vegan	AlcoholFree	ArtificialFree
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	TRUE

Code	Product Name	NET Weight	Symbol
1011282	Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse	750	ml

Ingredients

water, white grape juice from concentrate (4.8%), sugar, chicory extract, elderflower extract, natural flavourings, citric acid, sucralose

For allergens, please refer to the allergen table below. For suitability, please refer to the 'suitable for' table below.

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
23	0	0	4.9	3.3	0	0	1.4	0

Allergens

Celery & Products Thereof	Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Egg & Products Thereof	Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Lupin & Products Thereof	Milk & Products Thereof	Molluscs & Products Thereof	Mustard & Products Thereof	Nuts
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Peanuts & Products Thereof	Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Soyabeans & Products Thereof	Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	

Suitable For

Vegetarian	Vegan	Alcohol Free	Artificial Free
TRUE	TRUE	TRUE	FALSE

Code	Product Name	NET Weight	Symbol
003085	Haribo Jelly Beans	200	g

Ingredients

Glucose syrup; sugar; starch; acid: citric acid; flavouring; fruit and plant concentrates: apple, carrot, hibiscus, lemon, safflower, spirulina; anti-caking agent: talc; glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax.

For allergens, please refer to the allergen table below. For suitability, please refer to the 'suitable for' table below.

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
381	0.5	0.1	95	68	0.5	0.03	0.2	0

Allergens

Celery & Products Thereof	Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Egg & Products Thereof	Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Lupin & Products Thereof	Milk & Products Thereof	Molluscs & Products Thereof	Mustard & Products Thereof	Nuts
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Peanuts & Products Thereof	Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Soyabeans & Products Thereof	Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	

Suitable For

Vegetarian	Vegan	Alcohol Free	Artificial Free
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE

VHCode	ProductName	WeightNET	Symbol
007275	New English Teas English Afternoon Tea Vintage Selection - 10 Teabags	20	g

Ingredients
Tea

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof	Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof	Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof	Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof	Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof	Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof	Allergen: Nuts
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	

Vegetarian	Vegan	AlcoholFree	ArtificialFree
TRUE	TRUE	TRUE	TRUE